Sunview optoelectronics Crop
3535 U SV. 1.1
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of SUNVIEWOPTO and shall not be distributed reproduced,
or disclosed in whole or in part without prior written permission of SUNVIEWOPTO.
3535 UV Series 1W~3W
The 3535 LED from Sunview Opto brings industry
leading technology to the UV lighting market with its
high quality and performance. With a ceramic

X4
Power
Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type
TR
Reel
3535 XPE
3.45x3.45mm
C Ceramic 1
2
operation@350mA
test@350mA
operation@700mA
X5
Lens
X2
Color
Code Type Code Type
L Lambertian U
UV
Sunview optoelectronics Crop
3535 U SV. 1.1
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of SUNVIEWOPTO and shall not be distributed reproduced,
or disclosed in whole or in part without prior written permission of SUNVIEWOPTO.
3
Part Number Matrix of 3535 XPE UV Series
Color Part Number Radiation Pattern
UV 375-410 nm TR-3535-C1LU Lambertian
Pad configuration
Sunview optoelectronics Crop
3535 U SV. 1.1
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of SUNVIEWOPTO and shall not be distributed reproduced,
or disclosed in whole or in part without prior written permission of SUNVIEWOPTO.
4
Solder Pad Design
Figure. Pad configuration
Pad   Function
1    Cathode
2    Anode
3    Thermal
Note:
1. Drawings are not to scale.
2. All dimensions are all in millimeter.
3. All dimensions without tolerance are for reference only.
4. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
3
1
2
3
2
1
Sunview optoelectronics Crop
3535 U SV. 1.1
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of SUNVIEWOPTO and shall not be distributed reproduced,
or disclosed in whole or in part without prior written permission of SUNVIEWOPTO.
5
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter UV Series
Peak Forward Current
(1/10 Duty Cycle at 1KHz)
1000mA
Continuous Forward Current 350 – 700mA
LED Junction Temperature 125℃
Operation Temperature -40℃ ~+85℃
Storage Temperature -40℃ ~+110℃
Reverse Voltage (V) not designed for reverse operation
Sunview optoelectronics Crop
3535 U SV. 1.1
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of SUNVIEWOPTO and shall not be distributed reproduced,
or disclosed in whole or in part without prior written permission of SUNVIEWOPTO.
6
Luminous Flux Characteristics
Radiation Power(mW) Characteristics at Test Current, Junction Temperature at 25℃ ;
3535 Vf = 3.4V ,If=350mA  Pre LED.
Color Part Number
Radiation Power (mW) (1)
Remark
Min Type Max
UV-375-380nm TR-3535-C1LU 220 260 -- (350mA)
UV-380-385nm TR-3535-C1LU 300 340 -- (350mA)
UV-385-390nm TR-3535-C1LU 300 340 -- (350mA)
UV-390-395nm TR-3535-C1LU 360 420 -- (350mA)
UV-395-400nm TR-3535-C1LU 360 420 -- (350mA)
UV-400-405nm TR-3535-C1LU 380 420 -- (350mA)
UV-405-410nm TR-3535-C1LU 400 440 -- (350mA)
Notes:
1. The radiation power is measured with an accuracy of ±10%
2. Minimum and maximum value refers to the limits and set up of Sunview Opto testers. All other